SAFETY CODES PERMITS APPLICATION FEES

SCHEDULE “B”

SAFETY CODES — BUILDING PERMITS:

Building Permit — Minimum
Fee

$150.00 or as invoiced by the Building
Inspector

Demolition permit

| $100.00 |

New Residential Building
Permit

$6.00 per $1000 Construction Value

Garages, detached

$5.50 per $1000 Construction Value

Renovations - Residential

$5.50 per $1000 Construction Value

Per application

(construction value is
material and labour only)

e Commercial $6.50 per $1000 Construction Value
for first $250,000 of project
$5.50 per $1000 Construction Value
over $250,000 of project

e Industrial $6.50 per $1000 Construction Value

for first $250,000 of project
$5.50 per $1000 Construction Value
over $250,000 of project

Institutional (educational,
health care, government
service, etc.)

$5.50 per $1000 Construction Value
for first $250,000 of project

$4.50 per $1000 Construction Value
over $250,000 of project

Parks

$4.75 per $1000 Construction Value

Renovations —
Commercial, Industrial,
Institutional, Parks

$6.50 per $1000 Construction Value

Per application

Accessory Structures —
Commercial, Industrial,
Institutional, Parks

$5.50 per $1000 Construction Value

Religious Assembly

| $5.50 per $1000 Construction value |

Special request inspections
not related to an active
permit or over and above
application

As invoiced by the Building Inspector

SAEETY CODES — ELECTRICAL, GAS AND PLUMBING PERMITS

Set as per the fee schedules established within the service provider contract(s), as amended from time to
time.

SAFETY CODES COUNCIL LEVY ON SAFETY CODES PERMITS:

A Safety Codes Council Levy shall be added to each Safety Codes Permit Fee only, in the amount
determined by the Safety Codes Council and as amended from time to time.
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SCHEDULE “C”

Other Related Fees

Cancellations and Refunds:

Permit Cancellations/Refunds shall be as per Policy 05-PD045, as amended from time to time.

Fines:

When work has commenced without obtaining the required permit(s), the permit fee(s) shall be
doubled as a fine.

Qutstanding Invoices for Fees:

Any outstanding invoices for fees payable on permits for projects within the corporate limits of the Town
of Bonnyville shall be added to the property tax roll as a fee owing to the municipality.
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